GRAND WESTERN ARCHERY SOCIETY
47th Indoor Championships Record Status Fita 18m

at Hutton Moor Leisure Centre, Weston-super-Mare, North Somerset, BS22 9LY

Lady Paramount:
Judges:
Organiser:

LADIES' RECURVE
Saira Chaudhry
Karen Macey

Anne Lewin

Chloe Moore

Linda Stickings

LADIES' COMPOUND
Pauline Burfitt

Debbie Teml

Lauren Bennett

LADIES' BAREBOW
Karen Grassie
Susan Woodward
Sarah Fern

LADIES' LONGBOW
Val Leveridge

GENTLEMEN'S RECURVE
Mark Smith
Rob Williams
Jon Day
Kieran Macey
Aaron Cardwell
Clive Jarrett
Tony Nilsen
Stuart Ohren
David Blake
Peter Brookes
Stephen Fidler
Phil Harding
Gerald Eyers
John Prior
Nick Cowlishaw
Bob Jones

Neil Brown

Lee Knowles
Andrew Hoyle
Paul Foster
David Grundey
Ed Cox

Jon Rose
James Fox
Tim Pratt

Sunday 13th. February 2022
Mrs. Jill Newland, GWAS President
Mr. R.K. de B. Nicholson, Mr. R. Jones, Mr. A. Gifkins & Mr. R. Teml
Robin Leveridge, 18 The Boundaries, Lympsham, Somerset, BS24 ODF
Tel: 01934 750865 Email: robin9longbowsrus@btinternet.com

RESULTS

cLuB SCORE  10s
Exeter Company of Archers 552 27 GWAS Champ
Deer Park Archers 439 6 2nd GWAS
Coastal Archers 434 4
Bowmen of Mendip 431 7
Bath Archers 154 0
Chippenham Archers 561 22 GWAS Champ
Tockington Archers 546 10 2nd GWAS
Bitton Archers 536 13
Exeter Company of Archers 483 3 GWAS Champ
Newnham Archery Club 388 1 2nd GWAS
Devizes Bowmen 132 3
Coastal Archers 275 5 GWAS Champ
Bath Archers 552 25 GWAS Champ
Bowmen of Wadebridge 545 23 2nd GWAS
Bowmen of the Tors 541 17 3rd GWAS
Deer Park Archers 539 22
Bowmen of Mendip 536 16
South Wansdyke Archers 526 16
Llantarnam Archery Club 523 16 1st Gentleman Visitor
Bath Archers 521 13
Bowmen of Mendip 515 12
Wellington Bowmen 514 15
Buscot Park Archers 510 15 2nd Gentleman Visitor
Farnham 508 17
Wellington Bowmen 505 15
Supermarine Bowmen 505 7
Yeo Bowmen 505 7
Redruth Archers 504 13
Gordano Valley Archers 502 14
Bowmen of Wadebridge 499 12
Exmouth Archers 498 10
Kingston Archers 483 9
Bitton Archers 476 10
Coastal Archers 462 5
Kingston Archers 456 2
Wells City Archers 446 7
Exmouth Archers 441 12



CLUB

GENTLEMEN'S RECURVE Cont.

Mark Ward
Adrian Woodward
Chris Jones

Paul Robbins
Andrew Paterson
Aaron Morris
Leigh Goulding

GENTLEMEN'S COMPOUND
Andrew Scott
Jack Wood
Andy Clifford
Chris Hole
Adam Joyce
George Pengelly
Jon Smith
Graham Smith
Mike Brown
Ethan Steytler

GENTLEMEN'S BAREBOW
James Annall

Lonja Selter

lan Bailey

Steve Fowler

David Sheppard

Adam Strachan-Stephens
John Butler

Adam Strachan-Stephens
Andy Carr

Phillip Rees

Ron Venables

Chris Cardwell

Keiran Thomas

Stuart Davies

GENTLEMEN'S LONGBOW
Scott Williams

Kevin Macey

Anthony Aplin

Paul Tuffs

Stuart Edwards

Richard Hornsby

JUNIOR LADIES' RECURVE
Hannah Wells (U18)

Ella Shield (U18)

Emelia Hughes (U16)

Jazmin Brain (U16)

Saffron Knowles (U14)

Bowmen of Mendip
Newnham Archery Club
Supermarine Bowmen
Bowmen of Mendip
Cheltenham Archers
Bowmen of Mendip
Bath Archers

Bowmen of Wadebridge
Exmouth Archers

Deer Park Archers

Burnham Company of Archers
Burnham Company of Archers
Burnham Company of Archers
Frome Town Archers
Tockington Archers

Bath Archers

Supermarine Bowmen

Bath Archers

Tamar Valley Archers
Bowmen of Danesfield
Exeter Company of Archers
Wellington Bowmen
Ballands Bowmen
Chippenham Archers
Ballands Bowmen

Bath Archers

Exeter Company of Archers
Burnham Company of Archers
Keynsham Archers
Kingston Archers

Bitton Archers

Exmouth Archers

Deer Park Archers

Redruth Archers

Bath Archers

Pembroke Company of Archers
Burnham Company of Archers

Burnham Company of Archers
Cleve Archers

Meriden Archery Club

Deer Park Archers

Bowmen of Wadebridge

SCORE

440
432
424
393
359
354
322

575
571
554
551
546
546
545
544
529
521

547
511
449
448
444
439
419
449
413
412
359
357
355
346

400
389
344
300
297
294

505
452
509
476
369
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36 GWAS Champ
32 2nd GWAS
17 3rd GWAS
15
12
12
12
10
7
6

29 GWAS Champ
12 2nd GWAS
8 3rd GWAS
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GWAS Champ
2nd GWAS

1st Gentleman Visitor

9 1st GWAS (U18)
4
12 1st Junior Lady Visitor
8 1st GWAS (U16)
5 1st GWAS (U14)



CcLuB SCORE 10s

JUNIOR LADIES' COMPOUND

Louise Bassett (U16) Deer Park Archers 544 13 1st GWAS (U16)
Chloe Scott (U16) Bowmen of Wadebridge 502 5 2nd GWAS (U16)
Jemima Hollingworth (U16) Deer Park Archers 494 3
Harriet Beckinsale-Smith (U14) Deer Park Archers 529 4 1st GWAS (U14)
Lily Partridge (U14) Deer Park Archers 521 8

JUNIOR LADIES' BAREBOW

Emily Summers (U16) Deer Park Archers 456 8 1st GWAS (U16)
Isabel Plowman (U16) Newnham Archery Club 354 1
Amber Snell (U12) Newnham Archery Club 345 3 1st GWAS (U12)
Ava Snell (U12) Newnham Archery Club 269 1

JUNIOR LADIES' LONGBOW
Grace Curran (U18) Deer Park Archers 273 1 1st GWAS (U18)
Molly Joyce (U16) Burnham Company of Archers 37 0 1st GWAS (U16)

JUNIOR GENTLEMEN'S RECURVE

Darragh Joyce (U18) Burnham Company of Archers 515 13 1st GWAS (U18)
Matthew Bradley (U18) Avalon Archers 444 6

Carlos Amata (U14) Cheltenham Archers 486 7 1st GWAS (U14)
Andrew Warner (U12) Cleve Archers 318 3 1st GWAS (U12)

JUNIOR GENTLEMEN'S COMPOUND
Ryan Faulkner (U14) Deer Park Archers 552 16 1st GWAS (U14)

JUNIOR GENTLEMEN'S BAREBOW
Jack Palmer (U14) Cleve Archers 371 1 1st GWAS (U14)

JUNIOR GENTLEMEN'S LONGBOW

Ned Davy Gray (U12) Cleve Archers 156 0 1st GWAS (U12)
Senior Recurve Team Trophy: Bowmen of Mendip (Chloe Moore, David Blake, Aaron Cardwell & Mark Ward)
Junior Recurve Team Trophy: Burnham Company of Archers (Hannah Wells & Darragh Joyce)

Thank you to:

Clare Olding & Luke from Tenzone Tournaments for being on target;

Tim Pratt & Andrew Hoyle for their expertise with lanseo;

Coastal Archers for their help with marking out the hall, sorting target faces, juggling target pins, etc;

our team of Judges, Nick, Richard, Adrian & Rikki for their patience & skilful running of the tournament;

Clair Crook, Anne Lewin & Val Leveridge for their invaluable support

and finally:

a very big thank you to all new Tournament Archers for 'taking the plunge' & the more experienced - welcome back!
Good shooting for the future.
Robin Leveridge, Tournament Organiser



