GRAND WESTERN ARCHERY SOCIETY

47th Indoor Championships Record Status Fita 18m

at Hutton Moor Leisure Centre, Weston-super-Mare, North Somerset, BS22 9LY

Sunday 13th. February 2022

Lady Paramount: Mrs. Jill Newland, GWAS President

Judges: Mr. R.K. de B. Nicholson, Mr. R. Jones, Mr. A. Gifkins & Mr. R. Teml
Organiser: Robin Leveridge, 18 The Boundaries, Lympsham, Somerset, BS24 0DF

CLUB

Tel: 01934 750865 Email: robin9longbowsrus@btinternet.com

SCORE

10s

RESULTS

	CLUB	SCORE	10s
LADIES' RECURVE			
Saira Chaudhry	Exeter Company of Archers	552	27 GWAS Champ
Karen Macey	Deer Park Archers	439	6 2nd GWAS
Anne Lewin	Coastal Archers	434	4
Chloe Moore	Bowmen of Mendip	431	7
Linda Stickings	Bath Archers	154	0
LADIES' COMPOUND			
Pauline Burfitt	Chippenham Archers	561	22 GWAS Champ
Debbie Teml	Tockington Archers	546	10 2nd GWAS
Lauren Bennett	Bitton Archers	536	13
LADIES' BAREBOW			
Karen Grassie	Exeter Company of Archers	483	3 GWAS Champ
Susan Woodward	Newnham Archery Club	388	1 2nd GWAS
Sarah Fern	Devizes Bowmen	132	3
	201.200 201111.011		_
LADIES' LONGBOW			
Val Leveridge	Coastal Archers	275	5 GWAS Champ
vai Esveriage	Codotal / Wolfeld	2,3	3 GW/16 GHamp
GENTLEMEN'S RECURVE			
Mark Smith	Bath Archers	552	25 GWAS Champ
Rob Williams	Bowmen of Wadebridge	545	23 2nd GWAS
Jon Day	Bowmen of the Tors	541	17 3rd GWAS
Kieran Macey	Deer Park Archers	539	22
Aaron Cardwell	Bowmen of Mendip	536	16
Clive Jarrett	South Wansdyke Archers	526	16
Tony Nilsen	Llantarnam Archery Club	523	16 1st Gentleman Visitor
Stuart Ohren	Bath Archers	521	13
		515	12
David Blake Peter Brookes	Bowmen of Mendip		15
	Wellington Bowmen	514 510	
Stephen Fidler	Buscot Park Archers	510	15 2nd Gentleman Visitor
Phil Harding	Farnham	508	17
Gerald Eyers	Wellington Bowmen	505	15
John Prior	Supermarine Bowmen	505	7
Nick Cowlishaw	Yeo Bowmen	505	7
Bob Jones	Redruth Archers	504	13
Neil Brown	Gordano Valley Archers	502	14
Lee Knowles	Bowmen of Wadebridge	499	12
Andrew Hoyle	Exmouth Archers	498	10
Paul Foster	Kingston Archers	483	9
David Grundey	Bitton Archers	476	10
Ed Cox	Coastal Archers	462	5
Jon Rose	Kingston Archers	456	2
James Fox	Wells City Archers	446	7
Tim Pratt	Exmouth Archers	441	12

	CLUB	SCORE	10s
GENTLEMEN'S RECURVE Co	ont.		
Mark Ward	Bowmen of Mendip	440	7
Adrian Woodward	Newnham Archery Club	432	6
Chris Jones	Supermarine Bowmen	424	7
Paul Robbins	Bowmen of Mendip	393	5
Andrew Paterson	Cheltenham Archers	359	9
Aaron Morris	Bowmen of Mendip	354	3
Leigh Goulding	Bath Archers	322	1
GENTLEMEN'S COMPOUND			
Andrew Scott	Bowmen of Wadebridge	575	36 GWAS Champ
Jack Wood	Exmouth Archers	571	32 2nd GWAS
Andy Clifford	Deer Park Archers	554	17 3rd GWAS
Chris Hole	Burnham Company of Archers	551	15
Adam Joyce	Burnham Company of Archers	546	12
George Pengelly	Burnham Company of Archers	546	12
Jon Smith	Frome Town Archers	545	12
Graham Smith	Tockington Archers	544	10
Mike Brown	Bath Archers	529	7
Ethan Steytler	Supermarine Bowmen	521	6
Ethan Steyller	Supermanne bownien	J21	O
GENTLEMEN'S BAREBOW			
James Annall	Bath Archers	547	29 GWAS Champ
Lonja Selter	Tamar Valley Archers	511	12 2nd GWAS
lan Bailey	Bowmen of Danesfield	449	8 3rd GWAS
Steve Fowler	Exeter Company of Archers	448	8
David Sheppard	Wellington Bowmen	444	9
Adam Strachan-Stephens	Ballands Bowmen	439	8
John Butler	Chippenham Archers	419	6
Adam Strachan-Stephens	Ballands Bowmen	449	6
Andy Carr	Bath Archers	413	5
Phillip Rees	Exeter Company of Archers	412	2
Ron Venables	Burnham Company of Archers	359	2
Chris Cardwell	Keynsham Archers	357	4
Keiran Thomas	Kingston Archers	355	2
Stuart Davies	Bitton Archers	346	2
GENTLEMEN'S LONGBOW			
Scott Williams	Exmouth Archers	400	5 GWAS Champ
Kevin Macey	Deer Park Archers	389	4 2nd GWAS
Anthony Aplin	Redruth Archers	344	3
Paul Tuffs	Bath Archers	300	1
Stuart Edwards	Pembroke Company of Archers	297	4 1st Gentleman Visitor
Richard Hornsby	Burnham Company of Archers	294	6
JUNIOR LADIES' RECURVE			
Hannah Wells (U18)	Burnham Company of Archers	505	9 1st GWAS (U18)
	Cleve Archers	452	9 ISLGWAS (U18) 4
Ella Shield (U18)		509	12 1st Junior Lady Visitor
Emelia Hughes (U16)	Meriden Archery Club Deer Park Archers	476	8 1st GWAS (U16)
Jazmin Brain (U16)	Powmon of Wadahridge	360	5 1st GWAS (U10)

Bowmen of Wadebridge

Saffron Knowles (U14)

5 1st GWAS (U14)

369

	CLUB	SCORE	10s		
JUNIOR LADIES' COMPOUND					
Louise Bassett (U16)	Deer Park Archers	544	13 1st GWAS (U16)		
Chloe Scott (U16)	Bowmen of Wadebridge	502	5 2nd GWAS (U16)		
Jemima Hollingworth (U16)	Deer Park Archers	494	3		
Harriet Beckinsale-Smith (U14)	Deer Park Archers	529	4 1st GWAS (U14)		
Lily Partridge (U14)	Deer Park Archers	521	8		
JUNIOR LADIES' BAREBOW					
Emily Summers (U16)	Deer Park Archers	456	8 1st GWAS (U16)		
Isabel Plowman (U16)	Newnham Archery Club	354	1		
Amber Snell (U12)	Newnham Archery Club	345	3 1st GWAS (U12)		
Ava Snell (U12)	Newnham Archery Club	269	1		
JUNIOR LADIES' LONGBOW					
Grace Curran (U18)	Deer Park Archers	273	1 1st GWAS (U18)		
Molly Joyce (U16)	Burnham Company of Archers	37	0 1st GWAS (U16)		
JUNIOR GENTLEMEN'S REC	****				
Darragh Joyce (U18)	Burnham Company of Archers	515	13 1st GWAS (U18)		
Matthew Bradley (U18)	Avalon Archers	444	6		
Carlos Amata (U14)	Cheltenham Archers	486	7 1st GWAS (U14)		
Andrew Warner (U12)	Cleve Archers	318	3 1st GWAS (U12)		
JUNIOR GENTLEMEN'S COMPOUND					
Ryan Faulkner (U14)	Deer Park Archers	552	16 1st GWAS (U14)		
JUNIOR GENTLEMEN'S BAREBOW			4		
Jack Palmer (U14)	Cleve Archers	371	1 1st GWAS (U14)		
HINTOR CENTLEMENTS LONGROW					
JUNIOR GENTLEMEN'S LON		156	0 4-4 00000 (1140)		
Ned Davy Gray (U12)	Cleve Archers	156	0 1st GWAS (U12)		

Senior Recurve Team Trophy: Bowmen of Mendip (Chloe Moore, David Blake, Aaron Cardwell & Mark Ward)

Junior Recurve Team Trophy: Burnham Company of Archers (Hannah Wells & Darragh Joyce)

Thank you to:

Clare Olding & Luke from Tenzone Tournaments for being on target;

Tim Pratt & Andrew Hoyle for their expertise with lanseo;

Coastal Archers for their help with marking out the hall, sorting target faces, juggling target pins, etc; our team of Judges, Nick, Richard, Adrian & Rikki for their patience & skilful running of the tournament; Clair Crook, Anne Lewin & Val Leveridge for their invaluable support and finally:

a very big thank you to all new Tournament Archers for 'taking the plunge' & the more experienced - welcome back!

Good shooting for the future.

Robin Leveridge, Tournament Organiser